
No. 24A_____ 
   
 

IN THE 

Supreme Court of the United States 
    

COUNTRY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, 

Applicant, 
 

v. 

ANGELA SUDHOLT, individually and on behalf  
of all others similarly situated, et al., 

 
Respondents. 

    

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

    

Pursuant to Supreme Court Rules 29.3 and 29.5(b), I, Neal Kumar Katyal, a 

member of the Bar of this Court, hereby certify that on January 9, 2024, a copy of the 

foregoing Application for an Extension of Time On Behalf of COUNTRY Mutual 

Insurance Company To File a Petition for a Writ of Certiorari To the United States 

Court of Appeals for the Seventh Circuit was served by first-class U.S. mail, postage 

prepaid, and by electronic mail to the following counsel: 

Arend J. Abel 
Lynn A. Toops 
COHEN & MALAD, LLP 
One Indiana Square, Ste. 1400 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
Tel.: (317) 636-6481 
aabel@cohenandmalad.com 

Thomas J. Wiegand 
Eugene A. Sokoloff 
MOLOLAMKEN LLP 
300 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 5350 
Chicago, IL 60654 
Tel.: (312) 450-6700 
twiegand@mololamken.com 
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ltoops@cohenandmalad.com 

Michael J. Nester 
DONOVAN ROSE NESTER, P.C. 
15 N. First Street, Ste. A 
Belleville, IL 62220 
Tel.: (618) 212-6500 
mnester@drnpc.com 

J. Gerard Stranch IV 
Kyle C. Mallinak 
STRANCH, JENNINGS & GARVEY, PLLC 
223 Rosa L. Parks Ave., Ste. 200 
Nashville, TN 37203 
Tel.: (615) 254-8801 
gstranch@stranchlaw.com 
kmallinak@stranchlaw.com 

esokoloff@mololamken.com 

Catherine Martinez 
MOLOLAMKEN LLP 
430 Park Ave. 
New York, NY 10022 
Tel.: (212) 607-8160 
cmartinez@mololamken.com 

David G. Lubben 
DAVIS & CAMPBELL L.L.C. 
401 Main Street, Ste. 1600 
Peoria, IL 61602 
Tel.: (309) 673-1681 
dglubben@dcamplaw.com 
 
 

I further certify that all parties required to be served have been served. 

Date: January 9, 2024     /s/ Neal Kumar Katyal 
        Neal Kumar Katyal 


